
Date 11 September 2023
Start Location   Nakajima Koen (Nakajima Park) Subway Station Exit 3 at 8:00AM
Highlights
● Cycling while learning the history of Sapporo South District.
● Trace your cycling route from the summit of Mt. Hakkenzan, where satisfaction, a sense
of accomplishment and elevation will maximize your senses.
● Taste Jingiskan, a local specialty originating in the Hokkaido Pioneer Era, as well as freshly
harvested fruit.
● Experience frontier history at Ishiyama Ryokuchi, originally a quarry for Sapporo Nanseki.

DOA
14 Sapporo South District ‐ Cycling, Hiking & Pioneer History

Itinerary

8:00AM

8:30AM

9:30AM

10:20AM

11:00AM
11:30AM

12:20PM

1:20PM

3:00PM

3:45PM

4:30PM

Nakajima Koen Subway Station Exit 3 

Start

Edwin Dun Memorial Hall

Old Misumai Tsukoya

Hakkenzan Orchard 
Climbing start 

Mt. Hakkenzan

Lunch at Hakkenzan Orchard 
–Jingiskan
Ishiyama Ryokuchi

Makomanai Park

Nakajima Koen Exit 3

•Bicycle fitting at Nakajima Park. Review your itinerary and traffic rules, 
and meet the tour staff and other cyclists.

Cycling・・・● Climbing・・・▲

●8.5km
60min

● 9km
30min

● 5km
20min

▲ 50min

▲ 50min

● 12km
40min

● 3km
15min

● 14km
45min

30min

20min

20min

•When you reach Hakkenzan Orchard, 
leave your bike and get ready to climb. 
Toilet, hydration, etc. 30min

Take a break at the summit

Mt. Hakkenzan
Altitude: 498m       Elevation difference: 273m

60min

30min

Walk around the park (via)

What to bring
●Water bottle
● Comfortable clothes (jersey, windbreaker, cycling wear, etc.)
● Comfortable shoes (sneakers, trekking shoes, etc. No sandals, please.)
● Backpack (to carry valuables, as no baskets or panniers will be on your bicycle)
● Sweat towel
● Portable rain gear (windbreaker, etc.)
● Sunscreen

You can check out the course here.
Ride with GPS

Outbound Return

※ EMERGENCY CONTACT ※
Yoshiaki EBIKO ( Kinki Nippon Tourist Manager ) 090‐2076‐9131/ y.ebiko849@kntct.com

cycling

Ishiyama Ryokuchi

Hakkenzan Orchard

★The staff is waiting 
for you at Exit 3 of 
Nakajima Koen 
Subway Station.


